

TENDER NOTICE

Government of Jharkhand
Department of Mines & Geology
Directorate of Geology
Engineers' Hostel No-2, 2nd floor, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004

Tender Notice No. 05/2015-16

Directorate of Geology invites sealed tender on plain paper from manufacturer/ authorized agents/ distributors of repute having their registered offices in Jharkhand for *Survey* and Demarcation of two Gold Blocks of Pahardia area of West Singhbhum district and Parasi East area of Ranchi district. Under provision of Section 5 and 9 of Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 as specification on laid down in the Tender Document.

1. Name of the Department :Directorate of Geology,

Department of Mines & Geology,

Jharkhand, Ranchi

2. Name of the advertiser : Director, Geology, Jharkhand

3. Date and time of sale of Tender Document: 20.08.2015 to 07.09.2015

(On all working days 10.30 AM. To 6 PM)

4. Last date and time of receipt of Tender Document: 08.09.2015 at 6.00 P.M.

6. Place of opening of Tender Document: Office of the Director, Geology,

Engineers' Hostel No-2, 2nd

Floor, Sector-III, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004

7. Place of sale of Tender Documents: Office of the Director, Geology,

Engineers' Hostel No-2, 2nd Floor, Sector-III,

Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004.

8. Place of receipt of Tender Documents: Office of the Director, Geology,

Engineers' Hostel, No-2, 2nd Floor, Sector-III,

Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004

9. Cost of Tender Documents: Rs. 3000.00 (Three Thousand)

Sd/- (Kumari Anjali) Director, Geology

• Terms & Condition are available on our website www.jharkhand.gov.in and also at out office notice board

PR No: 129145(Mines and Geology)

Published On: 20/08/2015